
Page 1 of 3

4 Date:

Cost
Working 

Days

Original Contract Amount: 988,800.00$            150

     Previous Change Orders Amounts: 2,817.93$                180

     This Change Order Amount: 255,281.85$            130

     Total Increase to Contract to Date: 258,099.78$            310

Revised Total Contract Amount: 1,246,899.78$         460

Percentage of Total (Increase/Decrease) to Contract Amount to Date: 26.10%

FIRST WORKING DAY………………………………...………………………..………………………….

Working days specified in Contract………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 150

Administrative Delay …………...…………………………………...……………………………………….. 0

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE…………………………………………………………………………………………

Non-working days due to weather delays…...………………………………………………………………….. 0

Non-working days due to Administrative Delay…...………………………………………………………….. 0

Contract Time Extensions by Previous Change Orders…...………………………………………………………….. 180

Contract Time Extensions by This Change Order…………………………………………………….. 130

REVISED COMPLETION DATE……………………………………………………………………………………

Item No.
Change 
Order 

Quantity
Unit Unit Cost Change Order Cost

Add'l 
Working 

Days

1 4 EA 4,460.00$           17,840.00$              

2 5 EA 5,120.00$           25,600.00$              

3 4 EA 5,550.00$           22,200.00$              

4 7 EA 5,770.00$           40,390.00$              

5 4 EA 6,500.00$           26,000.00$              

Window D - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367 (CCO #367).

Window D1 - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367.

Window D2 - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367.

130

Contract Change Order No. June 19, 2025

Project Number: 90.19004

Project Name: City Hall Interior Renovation Project 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED, ESTIMATES OF QUANTITIES, AND PRICES TO BE PAID:

Description

Window A - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367 (CCO #367).

Window B - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367 (CCO #367).

Working Days

February 28, 2026

Contractor: Estate Design and Construction Inc. 

This Change Order covers changes to the subject Contract as described herein.  The Contractor is to furnish equipment, materials, labor and perform all work as necessary or 
required to complete the Change Order items at the prices agreed upon between the Contractor and the City.

Working Days

Working Days

Non-working Days

November 25, 2024

April 24, 2025

Non-working Days

Working Days



Page 2 of 3

4 Date:Contract Change Order No. June 19, 2025

Project Number: 90.19004

Project Name: City Hall Interior Renovation Project 

Contractor: Estate Design and Construction Inc. 

6 7 EA 4,980.00$           34,860.00$              

7 2 EA 5,750.00$           11,500.00$              

8 1 EA 6,870.00$           6,870.00$                

9 1 LS 59,000.12$         59,000.12$              

10 1 LS 11,021.73$         11,021.73$              

Estimated Total of This Change Order: 255,281.85$            130

Window D3 - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367.

PAYMENT FOR THIS WORK WILL BE MADE BASED ON FIELD MEASURED QUANTITIES AT THE ADJUSTED CONTRACT UNIT PRICES LISTED ABOVE AND 
THE TOTAL COST MAY DIFFER FROM THE ESTIMATED AMOUNT SHOWN ABOVE.

New Window F - installation, materials, supplies and labor. Scope includes 
demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing around the opening; 
installation of double sill, stucco and drywall patching, and sloped edge concrete 
installation for proper drainage. Work completed per the scope outlined in the 
Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and Contractor’s Change Orders No. 367 and 
No. 0002

Frame of new soffit on the 2nd floor with metal studs in order to run Hvac ducts 
to2nd floor offices. Drywall and mud new soffit. Work completed per Contractor’s 
Change Order No. 0003

Window G - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367.

Window H - Additional demolition of drywall/plaster, welding of steel framing 
around the opening; installation of double sill, additional stucco and drywall 
patching, and sloped edge concrete installation for proper drainage. Work 
completed per the scope outlined in the Steel Window Replacement Plan Set and 
Contractor’s Change Order No. 367.



Page 3 of 3

4 Date:Contract Change Order No. June 19, 2025

Project Number: 90.19004

Project Name: City Hall Interior Renovation Project 

Contractor: Estate Design and Construction Inc. 

Date:

Approved by: Date:

Accepted by: Date:

THIS CHANGE ORDER REPRESENTS FULL AND COMPLETE COMPENSATION FOR ALL DIRECT AND INDIRECT COSTS (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, 
EXTENDED OR ADDITIONAL FIELD AND HOME OFFICE OVERHEAD, SUPERVISION, LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT, INSURANCE, TAXES, BONDS 
AND PROFIT), ALL ESCALATION, DELAY, DISRUPTION, ACCELERATION, INEFFICIENCIES, LOST PRODUCTIVITY, DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS AND/OR 
CONSTRUCTION INTERFERENCES ARISING OUT OF OR AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER OR THE RIPPLE EFFECT OR CUMULATIVE IMPACT OF 
THIS CHANGE ORDER ON THE PERFORMANCE OF THE OVERALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE THAT THIS CHANGE 
ORDER CONSTITUTES A MUTUAL ACCORD AND SATISFACTION WITH RESPECT TO ALL CLAIMS FOR IMPACTS, SCHEDULE EXTENSION OR ANY COSTS OF 
WHATSOEVER NATURE, WHETHER KNOWN OR UNKNOWN, ARISING OUT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER.

Margarita Beltran, Contracts Manager

Thomas Bekele, P.E., Public Works Director

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE STATEMENT

Benjamin S. Tvizer, CEO, Project Manager 

Approval Recommended by:



FOR
CITY OF SIGNAL HILLS
CA
United States
 

Estimate No.: 367
Issue date: 2/4/2025
Valid until 2/18/2025
 
 

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ($) DISCOUNT % AMOUNT ($)

WINDOW A

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

2 DRYWALL SHEETS @ $27/EA-$54
2 BUCKETS OF DRYWALL MUD @ $26/EA=$52
2 ROLL OF DRYWALL TAPE @$18/EA=$36
2 BAG OF STUCCO @ $40/EA=$80
2 BAG OF CONCRETE@ $15/EA=$30

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@4 HRS=$286.76
WELDER $90.48/HR@6 HRS=$542.88
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@6HRS=$468.90
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@4HRS=$309.28
PAINTER $60.67/HR@4HRS=$242.68

4 4,460.00 0.00 17,840.00

ESTATE Design & Construction
845 14TH ST

#2
SANTA MONICA 90403

United States
 

Benjamin (SAGI) Tvizer
3108107319

(408) 707-69-74
benjamin@estatednc.com

www.estatednc.com

ESTIMATE

Account holder: benjamin Sagi Tvizer  Bank: CHASE  Routing Number: 322271627  Account No.: 953633606



WINDOW B

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

3 DRYWALL SHEETS @ $27/EA=$81
3 BUCKETS OF DRYWALL MUD @ $26/EA=$78
2 ROLLS OF DRYWALL TAPE @ $18=$36
2 BAGS OF STUCCO @ $40/EA=$80
3 BAGS OF CONCRETE@ $15/EA=$45

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@5 HRS=$358.45
WELDER $90.48/HR@6 HRS=$542.88
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@8HRS=$625.20
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@7HRS=$541.24
PAINTER $60.67/HR@5HRS=$303.35

5 5,120.00 0.00 25,600.00

WINDOW D

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

4 DRYWALL SHEETS@$27/EA=$108
2 BUCKET OF DRYWALL MUD @$26/EA=$52
2 ROLLS DRYWALL TAPE @$18/EA=$36
2 BAG OF STUCCO @$40/EA=$80
2 BAG OF CONCRETE@$15/EA=$30

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@16 HRS=$1147.04
WELDER $90.48/HR@8 HRS=$723.84
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@8HRS=$625.20
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@8HRS=$618.56
PAINTER $60.67/HR@5HRS=$303.35

4 5,550.00 0.00 22,200.00

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ($) DISCOUNT % AMOUNT ($)

Account holder: benjamin Sagi Tvizer  Bank: CHASE  Routing Number: 322271627  Account No.: 953633606



WINDOW D1

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

8 DRYWALL SHEETS@$27/EA=$216
4 BUCKETS DRYWALL MUD@$26/EA=$104
3 DRYWALL TAPE@$18/EA=$48
4 BAG OF STUCCO@$40/EA=$160
4 BAG OF CONCRETE@$15/EA=$60

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@16 HRS=$1147.04
WELDER $90.48/HR@6 HRS=$542.88
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@8HRS=$625.20
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@8HRS=$618.56
PAINTER $60.67/HR@5HRS=$303.35

7 5,770.00 0.00 40,390.00

WINDOW D2

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

4 DRYWALL SHEETS@$27/EA=$108
2 BUCKET DRYWALL MUD@$26/EA=$52
2 DRYWALL TAPE@$18/EA=$36
2 BAG OF STUCCO@$40/EA=$80
2 BAG OF CONCRETE@$15/EA=$30

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@20 HRS=$1438.80
WELDER $90.48/HR@12 HRS=$1085.76
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@8 HRS=$625.20
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@8HRS=$618.56
PAINTER $60.67/HR@16HRS=$970.72

4 6,500.00 0.00 26,000.00

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ($) DISCOUNT % AMOUNT ($)

Account holder: benjamin Sagi Tvizer  Bank: CHASE  Routing Number: 322271627  Account No.: 953633606



WINDOW D3

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

3 DRYWALL SHEETS@$27/EA=$81
3 BUCKET DRYWALL MUD@$26/EA=$78
2 BAG OF STUCCO@$40/EA=$80
3 BAG OF CONCRETE@$15/EA=$45

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@16 HRS=$1147.04
WELDER $90.48/HR@6 HRS=$542.88
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@4HRS=$312.60
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@8HRS=$618.56
PAINTER $60.67/HR@4HRS=$242.68

7 4,980.00 0.00 34,860.00

WINDOW F

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

3 DRYWALL SHEETS@$27/EA=$81
2 BUCKET DRYWALL MUD@$26/EA=$52
1 DRYWALL TAPE@$18/EA=$18
2 BAG OF STUCCO@$40/EA=$80
3 BAG OF CONCRETE@$15/EA=$45

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@24 HRS=$1720.56
WELDER $90.48/HR@16 HRS=$1447.68
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@8 HRS=$625.20
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@16HRS=$1237.12
PAINTER $60.67/HR@8HRS=$485.36

1 7,670.00 0.00 7,670.00

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ($) DISCOUNT % AMOUNT ($)

Account holder: benjamin Sagi Tvizer  Bank: CHASE  Routing Number: 322271627  Account No.: 953633606



SUBTOTAL: $192,930.00

TOTAL (USD): $192,930.00

WINDOW G

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

2 DRYWALL SHEETS@$27/EA=$54
1 BUCKET DRYWALL MUD@$26/EA=$26
1 DRYWALL TAPE@$18/EA=$18
2 BAG OF STUCCO@$40/EA=$80
2 BAG OF CONCRETE@$15/EA=$30

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@16 HRS=$1147.04
WELDER $90.48/HR@8 HRS=$723.84
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@8 HRS=$625.20
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@8HRS=$618.56
PAINTER $60.67/HR@4HRS=$242.68

2 5,750.00 0.00 11,500.00

WINDOW H

EXTRA DEMOLITION FOR DRYWALL/PLASTER
STEEL FRAMING WELDED AROUND OPENING
INSTALL DOUBLE SILL
EXTRA STUCCO PATCHING
EXTRA DRYWALL PATCHING
SLOPE EDGE CONCRETE FOR PROPER DRAINAGE

2 DRYWALL SHEETS@$27/EA=$54
1 BUCKET DRYWALL MUD@$26/EA=$26
1 DRYWALL TAPE@$18/EA=$18
1 BAG OF STUCCO@$40/EA=$40
1 BAG OF CONCRETE@$15/EA=$15

LABOR:
LABORER $71.69/HR@20 HRS=$1433.80
WELDER $90.48/HR@12 HRS=$1085.76
DRYWALL INSTALLER $78.15/HR@8 HRS=$625.20
DRYWALL FINISHER $77.32/HR@8HRS=$618.56
PAINTER $60.67/HR@8HRS=$485.36

1 6,870.00 0.00 6,870.00

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ($) DISCOUNT % AMOUNT ($)

LABOR ESTIMATES ARE PER INDIVIDUAL WINDOW
STYLE
MATERIAL ESTIMATES BASED ON QUANTITY OF STYLE
OF WINDOW

Account holder: benjamin Sagi Tvizer  Bank: CHASE  Routing Number: 322271627  Account No.: 953633606



6/10/25, 10:29 AMBuildertrend

Page 1 of 2https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7996181

Signal Hills - City Hall Interior Renovation

Change Order

ESTATE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
Printed: Jun 10, 2025
1902 Westwood Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90025-4670
Phone: 408-707-6974

Client Info Multiple Job Info 2175 CHERRY AVE
SIGNAL HILL, CA 90755

Change Order ID

0002

CO ID Created / Approved Date Price

0002 Created: Mar 11, 2025 $51,330.12

Description

Signal Hills City Hall Window Type "F"
Please approve this Change Order if you would like to confirm the adjustment to your original Scope of Work. By approving, you
acknowledge the adjustment to the construction schedule and will be invoiced upon approval or in a subsequent draw. Prompt
payment is appreciated, so we can continue to move forward with the project in a timely manner.

Items Cost Types Description Qty / Unit Unit Price Price

Council Chambers 
window F
13.00 - Windows
Materials

Material  providing new window as 
shown in the updated 
plans. Installation of New 
window type "F"

1 $32,963.39 $32,963.39

Council Chambers 
Window F Installation
13.05 - Windows
Installation Labor

Labor Framing for new window 
opening
Waterproofing of new 
window RO
Installation of new window 
typer "F"
Labor:
DIR Laborer hourly wage 
rate: $74.69
Total Laborers: 2
Working days: 3
Total: 3,585.12

DIR Welder hourly wage 
rate: $91.485 
Total Workers: 2

1 $18,366.73 $18,366.73



6/10/25, 10:29 AMBuildertrend

Page 2 of 2https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=7996181

Working days: 4
Total: $5,855.04
DIR Stucco hourly wage 
rate: $74.70
Total Workers; 2
Working days: 3
Total: $3,585.6
DIR Window installer 
hourly wage rate: $77.82
Total Workers:2
Working days: 2
Total: $2,490.24
Drywall DIR hourly wage 
rate: $78.15
Total Workers: 1
Working days: 1
Total: $625.2
Mud/ Paint DIR hourly rate: 
$60.67
Total Workers: 1
Working days: 5
Total: $2,426.8
Trash clean-up/ haul away: 
$3,000

Status Signature Date

Approved by: ________________________ ____/____/______

Approval Comments

I confirm that my action here represents my electronic signature and is binding.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: $51,330.12



Signal Hills - City Hall Interior Renovation

Change Order

ESTATE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
Printed: Jun 12, 2025

1902 Westwood Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90025-4670
Phone: 408-707-6974

Client Info Multiple Job Info 2175 CHERRY AVE
SIGNAL HILL, CA 90755

Change Order ID

0003

CO ID Created / Approved Date Price

0003 Created: Jun 12, 2025 $11,021.73

Description

COR003 - 2nd Floor Soffit
Please approve this Change Order if you would like to confirm the adjustment to your original Scope of Work. By approving, you
acknowledge the adjustment to the construction schedule and will be invoiced upon approval or in a subsequent draw. Prompt
payment is appreciated, so we can continue to move forward with the project in a timely manner.

Items Cost Types Description Qty / Unit Unit Price Price

Framing, Drywall, and 
Mudding of New Soffit 
on 2rd Floor for HVAC 
Duct Installation 
10.05 - Drywall

Frame of new soffit on the 
2nd floor with metal studs in 
order to run Hvac ducts to
2nd floor offices. Drywall 
and mud new soffit.

1 $11,021.73 $11,021.73

Status Signature Date

Approved by: ________________________ ____/____/______

Approval Comments

I confirm that my action here represents my electronic signature and is binding.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER: $11,021.73

6/12/25, 4:42 PM Change Order Print

https://buildertrend.net/app/ChangeOrder/Print?ids=8301620 1/1











��

�%

�$

��

6&+('8/(�2)�/,17(/�%($0�&211(&7,21

6&+('8/(�2)�+($'(5�&211(&7,21

$7<3��678'�&211� %7<3��6,//�+'5��&211�

SH
U

C
R

I (
C

H
U

C
K)

 Y
AG

H
I

ST
R

U
C

TU
R

AL
 E

N
G

IN
EE

R
IN

G
11

2 
E.

 C
H

AP
M

AN
 A

VE
 S

U
IT

E 
D

O
R

AN
G

E 
, C

A 
92

86
6 

PH
. 7

14
-9

97
-9

12
0

SD1

7TYP. WALL HEADER CONNECTION DETAIL AND SCHEDULE

8C.J. PERP. TO WALL

9C.J. PARA. TO WALL

SI
G

N
A

L 
H

IL
L 

C
IT

Y
 H

A
L

L 
ST

E
E

L 
W

IN
D

O
W

 R
E

PL
A

C
E

M
E

N
T

21
75

 C
H

E
R

R
Y

 A
V

E
SI

G
N

A
L 

H
IL

L
, C

A
L

IF
O

R
N

IA
 9

07
55


	Window details Repair 6.4.25.pdf
	A-603-Detail Sheets
	2/A-5
	B/10
	C/11
	A/9
	1/8

	A-604-Detail Sheets
	A/6
	1/7
	2/A-4
	C/A-604
	2/5
	1/6

	A-605-Detail Sheets
	A/7
	2/A-6





